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SUPPLY CLERGY LIST  (updated 12/13/2021)
This list provided as a courtesy to churches of the Episcopal Diocese of Pennsylvania only.  The clergy listed here have indicated their availability for short-term supply work. If you want to invite a priest who is not on this list please contact the Office of Transitions at transitions@diopa.org or 215 627-6434.
NAME: Linda Kerr						NAME: Edwin Pease Jr.	
CONTACT: revlkerr@comcast.net, 443-690-7292			CONTACT: clarkpease2@cs.com, 610-793-1606
LOCATION PREFERENCES: Bucks, Delaware, 			LOCATION PREFERENCES: All Deaneries
Merion, Montgomery, Schuylkill, 
Valley Forge, Wissahickon, 
AVAILABILITY NOTES:						AVAILABILITY NOTES:					

	
NAME: Elizabeth Evans						NAME: 	Joseph	Rivers
CONTACT: Bellettrelliz@gmail.com, 610-436-6238		CONTACT: jtrivers3@att.net, 484-431-1835
LOCATION PREFERENCES: Brandywine, Merion 			LOCATION PREFERENCES: Western Deaneries preferred, 
								All Deaneries considered.
AVAILABILITY NOTES:  Limited Availability			AVAILABILITY NOTES:  Will consider Emergency Supply 									on short notice

	
NAME: John R Wallace						NAME: Gordon Reid	
CONTACT: bfbjrw@aol.com, 850 525-6220			CONTACT: gordonrr1943@gmail.com, 215-840-7768	
LOCATION PREFERANCS: All Deaneries				LOCATION PREFERENCES:
AVAILABILITY NOTES:						AVAILABILITY NOTES:  Can only travel where public									transportation is available				

				
NAME: Jennifer Walters					
CONTACT: jlwalters@brynmawr.edu, 413-204-7561		
LOCATION PREFERENCES: All Deaneries				
AVAILABILITY NOTES:							
NAME: Timothy Gavin						NAME: 	Flora Keshgegian	
CONTACT: Tgavin@episcopalacademy.org, 610-656-5474	CONTACT: fkeshgegian@alumni.upenn.edu, 
484-383-3580
LOCATION PREFERENCES: All Deaneries	LOCATION PREFERENCES: Bryn Mawr/within 30 minutes.  Prefers one service.
AVAILABILITY NOTES:	AVAILABILITY NOTES: Not available currently.						
								
NAME: Kenneth Wissler					NAME: 	Jill McNish
CONTACT: kjwissler@comcast.net				CONTACT:  Mcnishrev@aol.com, 973-819-5191
215-837-1510(c), 267-335-3843
LOCATION PREFERENCES: Wissahickon				LOCATION PREFERENCES:  Haverford/within 20 miles
AVAILABILITY NOTES:						AVAILABILITY NOTES:  Available in November and 									December	

	
NAME: Michael	Knight						NAME:	Christine Ritter
CONTACT: Knight.F.Michael@gmail.com, 610-996-0657		CONTACT: rev.chris1@verizon.net, 215 840-9305	
LOCATION PREFERENCES: Brandywine, Delaware		LOCATION PREFERENCES: Bucks
AVAILABILITY NOTES:						AVAILABILITY NOTES:

								
NAME: Nancy Calhoun						NAME: Richard Ullman	
CONTACT: rosieviolet2@verizon.net, 610 299-4387		CONTACT: ullmanshome@gmail.com, 757 685-2321
LOCATION PREFERENCES: Delaware				LOCATION PREFERENCES: Center City/within 30 minute 									drive
AVAILABILITY NOTES:						AVAILABILITY NOTES:	

				
NAME: Sushil Pakyanadhan					NAME: Robert Brown
CONTACT: pakyan_usa@yahoo.com, 215 666-0722		CONTACT: rhb19446@gmail.com, 267 263-2114
LOCATION PREFERENCES: Bucks, Montgomery, Valley Forge	LOCATION PREFERENCES: Montgomery 
AVAILABILITY NOTES:						AVAILABILITY NOTES:		
							

NAME: Jorge Martinez
CONTACT: antonely007@yahoo.com, 856-979-2589
LOCATION PREFERENCES:				
 AVAILABILITY NOTES:						

					
NAME:	Andrew Kellner					NAME: Dennis Lloyd
CONTACT: akellner@st.jamesphila.org			CONTACT: dclloyd@msn.com, 610-999-1652
 215 666-0722 (c), 215-226-1276			
LOCATION PREFERENCES:				LOCATION PREFERENCES: Merion 
AVAILABILITY NOTES:  Available the 2nd and 3rd Sunday	AVAILABILITY NOTES:  Limited availability
of the month.  Availability begins after December 8th. 						
	

					
NAME:	Julia McKeon					NAME: Robert Viggiano
CONTACT: juliam@coastside.net			CONTACT: rpviggiano@icloud.com, 512-639-8491
LOCATION PREFERENCES:				LOCATION PREFERENCES: West Chester/within 20 minute drive 
AVAILABILITY NOTES:  					AVAILABILITY NOTES:  May through August 																		
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